

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 056

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 29/04/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. *Please tell me how many patients in the trust who had an MRI scan in 2018 had waited*

a) *six months or longer* **0**

b) *a year or longer* **0**

Please note that these figures are excluding requests for 12 month interval scans

2. *Please tell me how many patients in the trust who had an MRI scan in 2017 had waited*

a) *six months or longer* **0**

b) *a year or longer* **0**

Please note that these figures are excluding requests for 12 month interval scans

3. *Please tell me how many patients in the trust who had an CT scan in 2018 had waited*

a) *six months or longer* **0**

b) *a year or longer* **0**

Please note that these figures are excluding requests for 12 month follow up scans

4. *Please tell me how many patients in the trust who had an CT scan in 2017 had waited*

a) *six months or longer* **0**

b) *a year or longer* **0**

Please note that these figures are excluding requests for 12 month follow up scans

5. *Please tell me how many*

a) *MRI scanners* **2**

b) *CT scanners there are in the trust?* **3**

We also have a mobile unit provided by an external organisation

6. Please tell me the approximate age of

a) the MRI scanner and; **18 months, 12 months**

b) the CT scanner **4 years, 3 years, 2 years**